

दक्षिण बिहार केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH BIHAR

SH7, Gaya- Panchanpur Road, Village- Karhara, Post- Fatehpur P.S- Tekari, District- Gaya (Bihar) PIN- 824236

F. No.: CUSB/Advt./37/2022/214

Date: 17.02.2022

NOTICE

Ref.: Advertisement No. CUSB/Advt./36/2019 dated 27.11.2019

This is for information to all concerned that the following positions advertised vide advertisement No. CUSB/Advt./36/2019 dated 27.11.2019 stands withdrawn due to administrative reasons:-

S.No	Department	Post	Category
1	Department of Mathematics	Assistant Professor	UR
2	Department of Chemistry	Assistant Professor	EWS
3	Department of Political Sciences	Assistant Professor	EWS
4	Department of Historical Studies and Archaeology	Assistant Professor	OBC
5	Department of Teacher Education	Assistant Professor (Fine Arts)	\mathbf{SC}
6	Department of Teacher Education	Assistant Professor (Performing Arts (<i>Music</i> / <i>Drama/Theatre</i>))	UR
7	Department of Teacher Education	Assistant Professor (Physical Education)	UR

In view of the above, all applicants who had applied for the aforementioned posts against advertisement under reference are hereby requested to submit **Bank Details** in the **enclosed Proforma** by email to **recruitment@cub.ac.in** for refund of application fee. The University will refund their application fee through online Bank Transfer.

Sd/-Registrar

Fill up the following details for refund of application fee deposited at the time of applied vacancy in CUSB, Gaya against Advt. no CUSB/Advt./36/2019 dated 27.11.2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	Details	
1	Name of the Candidate :		
2	Post Applied for :		
3	Name of the Department :		
4	Application Form Number :		
5	SBI e-collect Payment Receipt No. :		
6	Recruitment Fee/Amount Deposited :		
7	Date of Deposition :		
8	Mobile No. :		
9	Bank details required for Refund of application fee		
А	Name of the Account Holder :		
В	Account No. :		
С	Name of the Bank :		
D	IFSC Code:		
Е	Branch Name		

Date :-

Signature of Applicant